

<b>File reference</b>	W16FOI532
<b>Key words</b>	Urology referrals
<b>Date of release</b>	07/11/2016
<b>Attachments</b>	No

## Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

### You asked

- 1. The total number of patient referrals made to Plymouth Hospitals NHS Trust to specialist urology services during the financial years 2013-14, 2014-15 and 2015-16**

Please refer to the table below

- 2. The total number of male patient referrals made to the Trust to specialist urology services during the financial years 2013-14, 2014-15 and 2015-16**

Please refer to the table below

- 3. The total number of female patient referrals made to the Trust to specialist urology services during the financial years 2013-14, 2014-15 and 2015-16**

Please refer to the table below

- 4. The total number of first-time referrals made to the Trust to specialist urology services during the financial years 2013-14, 2014-15, and 2015-16**

Please refer to the table below

- 5. The average waiting time between patient referrals to specialist urology services and appointments with aforementioned services during the financial years 2013-14, 2014-15 and 2015-16**

Please refer to the table below

<b>Financial Year</b>	<b>FY 1516</b>	<b>FY 1415</b>	<b>FY 1314</b>
PHNT - Number of patient referrals to specialist Urology Services	5,617	5,941	5,905
Of above, how many were male?	4,285	4,470	4,488
Of above, how many were female?	1,332	1,471	1,417
PHNT - Number of first time referrals (GP) to specialist Urology	4,734	4,845	4,848

Services			
Average waiting time between patient referrals to specialist urology services and appointments with aforementioned services to specialist urology services and appointments with aforementioned services (days)	50.55	49.32	62.66

**Attachments included:** No